71

79

81

83

84

86

87

88

90

92

94

96
98

99

100

102

104

105
106

108

110

11

—_

JCCCAT (2) 77-152 (1988)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 2
1988

CONTENTS

Photoinduced Charge Separation within a Polymetallic Supramolecular System  Michel Gubelmann, Anthony Harriman,
Jean-Marie Lehn, Jonathan L. Sessler

Guest Selective Molecular Recognition by an Octadecylsilyl Monolayer Covalently Bound on an SnO, Electrode  Kazuo
Yamamura, Hitoshi Hatakeyama, Kensuke Naka, (the late) Iwao Tabushi, Kazue Kurihara

A Route to the Pyrrolizidine Ring System using a Novel Radical Cyclisation =~ David C. Lathbury, Philip J. Parsons, Ivan
Pinto

Synthesis of Petroporphyrins with Six and Seven Membered Exocyclic Ring Systems  Peter S. Clezy, Christopher J. R.
Fookes, Jognandan K. Prashar

Synthesis of Molecular Lines, Rigid Linear Molecules with Nanometer Scale Dimensions  Peter W. Kenny, Larry L.
Miller

Carbon-Carbon Bond Formation at the y-Position of Dienolates via the Palladium Catalysed Coupling of the Tin Masked
Dienolates  Yoshinori Yamamoto, Satoshi Hatsuya, Jun-ichi Yamada

Ruthenium(n)-BINAP Catalysed Stereoselective Homogeneous Hydrogenation of 1,3-Diketones  Hiroyuki Kawano,
Youichi Ishii, Masahiko Saburi, Yasuzo Uchida

A Novel Conducting Charge-transfer Salt: (BEDT-TTF);Cl,-2H,O Matthew J. Rosseinsky, Mohamedally Kurmoo,
Daniel R. Talham, Peter Day, Daniel Chasseau, David Watkin

Tautomerism in Free Base Porphyrins: The Porphyrin Potential Energy Surface ~Kenneth M. Merz, Jr., Charles H.
Reynolds

A Dinuclear Iron(i) Porphyrin—Copper(11) Complex with a Sulphur Bridge: A Model for the Active Site of Cytochrome ¢
Oxidase Barbara R. Serr, Christine E. L. Headford, C. Michael Elliott, Oren P. Anderson

Ring Opening of 2,3-, 3.4-, and 4,6-O-Benzylidene Acetals of Pyranosides by Photobromination with
Bromotrichloromethane  Jasbir S. Chana, Peter M. Collins, Farnoosh Farnia, David J. Peacock

Polymeric Silver Co-ordination Compounds Thomas G. Richmond, Eric P. Kelson, Alan T. Patton

Biotransformations with Acetolactate Decarboxylase: Unusual Conversions of Both Substrate Enantiomers into Products
of High Optical Purity David H. G. Crout, Daniel L. Rathbone

Selective Hydrogenation of «,B-Unsaturated Aldehydes to Unsaturated Alcohols over Mixed Ruthenium-Tin Boride
Catalysts  C. S. Narasimhan, V. M. Deshpande, K. Ramnarayan

Metal-Oxo Photo-oxidants: Photochemical Oxidation of Hydrocarbons by trans-Dioxo complexes of Ruthenium(vi) and
Osmium(vi) Vivian Wing-Wah Yam, Chi-Ming Che, Wai-Tong Tang

The Detection of Connectivities of Rare Spin-3 Nuclei in the Solid State Using Natural Abundance Samples: 13C and 2Si
INADEQUATE and COSY Type Experiments  R. Benn, H. Grondey, C. Brevard, A. Pagelot

Autoxidation of Tetralin in Water catalysed by Cobalt(n)-Pyridine Complexes bound to Polymer Colloids Rama S.
Chandran, Warren T. Ford

Difluoromethanimine, F,C=NH, a Novel Unstable Molecule = Hans Biirger, Gottfried Pawelke

Antibody Combining Sites as Templates for Selective Organic Chemical Reactions  Ayala Balan, B. P. Doctor, Bernard
S. Green, Michael Torten, Herman Ziffer

Electrical Conductivity in Complexes of *Crowned’-Phthalocyanines with Metal Salts  O. E. Sielcken, J. Schram,

R. J. M. Nolte, J. Schoonman, W. Drenth

A Simple and Efficient Synthesis of the y-Lactam Analogue of $-Lactam Antibiotics. Ring-expansion of Penicillins to
Homopenicillins ~ Yoshifumi Maki, Magoichi Sako, Nobuyuki Kurahashi, Kosaku Hirota

Oxidative Conversion of 3-Hydroxyselenides to Epoxides and Ketones with meta-Chloroperbenzoic Acid ~ Sakae
Uemura, Kouichi Ohe, Nobuyuki Sugita



112

114

115

117

119

121

122

123
125
126

128

129

131

133
135

137

138

140

142

143

145

147

148

149

151

J. CHEM. S0OC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1988

High Turnover Catalysis at Bimetallic Sites of the Hydration of Nitriles to Carboxamides Co-catalysed by Acid. Highly
Specific Hydration of Acrylonitrile to Acrylamide Christine J. McKenzie, Richard Robson

Synthesis and X-Ray Crystal and Molecular Structure of the Palladium-Molybdenum Carbonyl Cluster Na,{Pd,[CpMo-
(CO);)4}-2THF (THF = Tetrahydrofuran; Cp = ns-cyclopentadienyl) T. A. Stromnova, I. N. Busygina, S. B. Katser, A.
S. Antsyshkina, M. A. Porai-Koshits, I. I. Moiseev

Preparation of New Dialkylamido Complexes of Metals of the Titanium and Vanadium Triads Stabilised by Terdentate

Chelating Ligands; X-ray Structure of CL,VN(CH,CH,NEt;), A. Richard Wills, Peter G. Edwards, Richard L. Short,
Michael B. Hursthouse

Transition Metal Derivatives of SiO: Interaction of Molecular SiO with Silver Atoms in an Argon Matrix Thomas
Mehner, Hansgeorg Schnickel, Matthew J. Almond, Anthony J. Downs

Intramolecular Condensation of Co-ordinated Acetonitrile in a Binuclear Complex of Cobalt(iir). X-Ray Crystallographic
Analysis of Na[(NH;);Co{u-OH, u-NH,, u-MeC(NH),}Co(NHj3);3])(S,0¢),-H,O  Lee Roecker, Alan M. Sargeson,
Anthony C. Willis

Hydrazinomercuriation of Terminal Alkynes and 3-Alken-1-ynes. Syntheses of Hydrazones and 1-Amino-1-aza-1,3-
dienes José Barluenga, Fernando Aznar, Ramén Liz, Miguel Bayod

Unique Pore Structure formed in Montmorillonite in the Presence of Polyvinyl Alcohol and Aluminium

Chlorohydroxide Kenzi Suzuki, Toshiaki Mori, Kaoru Kawase, Hiroshi Sakami, Shozo lida

Cobalt Manganese Oxide: A Novel High Activity Water Gas Shift Catalyst Frank M. Gottschalk, Graham J. Hutchings
Total Synthesis of the Dolastane Diterpenoid (+)-Amijitrienol Edward Piers, Richard W. Friesen

Electrochemical Synthesis of Ferrocene-functionalized Polypyrrole Films  T. Inagaki, M. Hunter, X. Q. Yang, T. A.
Skotheim, Y. Okamoto

Hydroxylation of Alkylphenols by Cerium(iv) in Conjunction with Hydrogen Peroxide and Sodium Dodecyl Sulphate
H. Mohindra Chawla, S. Kumar Sharma, K. Chakrabarty, S. Bhanumati

Novel Inhibitors of Lanosterol 14a-Methyl Demethylase, a Critical Enzyme in Cholesterol Biosynthesis  Leah L. Frye,
Cecil H. Robinson

Preparation and Crystal Structure of a Novel Lithium Thiolate Cluster: [Li;s(SCH,Ph),,S(TMEDA),] (TMEDA =
tetramethylethylenediamine) ~ Arthur J. Banister, William Clegg, Wendy R. Gill

Synthesis of Antifungal Antibiotic A25822 Factor A Roland E. Dolle, Lawrence I. Kruse

A 13C Cross Polarization-Magic Angle Spinning N.m.r. Study of the Structure of p-t-Butylcalix[4]arene-Toluene
Clathrate in the Crystalline State Tadashi Komoto, Isao Ando, Yoshiaki Nakamoto, Shin-ichiro Ishida

A Simple Route to (R)-(+)-4-t-Butoxycyclopent-2-enone  Bart M. Eschler, Richard K. Haynes, Steve Kremmydas,
Damon D. Ridley

A Novel Approach to 1,4-Oxathiocines: The Thermal Rearrangement of Thiophenium Methylides ~ Otto Meth-Cohn,
Eino Vuorinen

Electronic Mechanisms Associated with Bond-Stretch Isomerism in Transition Metal Complexes  Yves Jean, Agusti
Lledos, Jeremy K. Burdett, Roald Hoffmann

Generation of the 1,4-Diphenylcyclohexane-1,4-diyl Radical Cation by Ce!V-catalysed Denitrogenation of the Azoalkane
1,4-Diphenyl-2,3-diazabicyclo[2.2.2]oct-2-ene and its Reluctance to Undergo Cope Rearrangement Waldemar Adam,
Sven Grabowski, Miguel A. Miranda, Martin Riibenacker

Functionalised Bilayer Membranes Having Vitamin B4 Activity as Artificial Tryptophan Synthase  Yukito Murakami,
Jun-ichi Kikuchi, Tomoyuki Kitazaki

Synthesis, and Crystal and Solution Structures of the 1:1 TMEDA Complex of Lithium Thiocyanate, (LiSCN-TMEDA),
[TMEDA = Me,N(CH,),NMe,]: a Polymeric Solid with Li+ Ions linked by Bifunctional Linear SCN~ Ligands Donald
Barr, Michael J. Doyle, Robert E. Mulvey, Paul R. Raithby, Ronald Snaith, Dominic S. Wright

Stereoelectronic Suppression and a Remarkably Low Effective Concentration for a Cyclization to a Benzo-fused
Five-membered Ring James F. King, Joe Y. L. Lam, Stanistaw Skonieczny

Inhibition of the Solid-Liquid Phase Transfer Substitution Process by Excess of Quaternary Ammonium Catalyst Onn
Arrad, Yoel Sasson

A Fluxional Tetraplatinum Cluster: Solution and Solid State Structure of the Cation [Pty(u-H)(u-CO)(u-
Ph,PCH,PPh,);(Ph,PCH,PPh,)]* Graeme Douglas, Ljubica Manojlovi¢-Muir, Kenneth W. Muir, Michael C. Jennings,
Brian R. Lloyd, Mehdi Rashidi, Richard J. Puddephatt

An Accurate Synthetic Model of Oxyhaemocyanin  Nobumasa Kitajima, Takayuki Koda, Shinji Hashimoto, Teizo
Kitagawa, Yoshihiko Moro-oka

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1988

il



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1988

AUTHOR INDEX

Adam, Waldemar, 142
Almond, Matthew J., 117
Anderson, Oren P., 92
Ando, Isao, 135
Antsyshkina, A. S., 114
Arrad, Onn, 148

Aznar, Fernando, 121
Balan, Ayala, 106
Banister, Arthur J., 131
Barluenga, José, 121
Barr, Donald, 145
Bayod, Miguel, 121
Benn, R., 102
Bhanumati, S., 128
Brevard, C., 102
Burdett, Jeremy K., 140
Biirger, Hans, 105
Busygina, I. N., 114
Chakrabarty, K., 128
Chana, Jasbir S., 94
Chandran, Rama S., 104
Chasseau, Daniel, 88
Chawla, H. Mohindra, 128
Che, Chi-Ming, 100
Clegg, William, 131
Clezy, Peter S., 83
Collins, Peter M., 94
Crout, David H. G., 98
Day, Peter, 88
Deshpande, V. M., 99
Doctor, B. P., 106
Dolle, Roland E., 133
Douglas, Graeme, 149
Downs, Anthony J., 117
Doyle, Michael J., 145
Drenth, W., 108
Edwards, Peter G., 115
Elliott, C. Michael, 92
Eschler, Bart M., 137
Farnia, Farnoosh, 94
Fookes, Christopher J. R., 83
Ford, Warren T., 104
Friesen, Richard W., 125

Frye, Leah L., 129

Gill, Wendy R., 131
Gottschalk, Frank M., 123
Grabowski, Sven, 142
Green, Bernard S., 106
Grondey, H., 102
Gubelmann, Michel, 77
Harriman, Anthony, 77
Hashimoto, Shinji, 151
Hatakeyama, Hitoshi, 79
Hatsuya, Satoshi, 86
Haynes, Richard K., 137
Headford, Christine E. L., 92
Hirota, Kosaku, 110
Hoffmann, Roald, 140
Hunter, M., 126
Hursthouse, Michael B., 115
Hutchings, Graham J., 123
Iida, Shozo, 122

Inagaki, T., 126

Ishida, Shin-ichiro, 135
Ishii, Youichi, 87

Jean, Yves, 140

Jennings, Michael C., 149
Katser, S. B., 114
Kawano, Hiroyuki, 87
Kawase, Kaoru, 122
Kelson, Eric P., 96
Kenny, Peter W., 84
Kikuchi, Jun-ichi, 143
King, James F., 147
Kitagawa, Teizo, 151
Kitajima, Nobumasa, 151
Kitazaki, Tomoyuki, 143
Koda, Takayuki, 151
Komoto, Tadashi, 135
Kremmydas, Steve, 137
Kruse, Lawrence 1., 133
Kurahashi, Nobuyuki, 110
Kurihara, Kazue, 79
Kurmoo, Mohamedally, 88
Lam, Joe Y. L., 147
Lathbury, David C., 81

iii

Lehn, Jean-Marie, 77
Liz, Ramén, 121
Lledos, Agusti, 140
Lloyd, Brian R., 149
McKenzie, Christine J., 112
Maki, Yoshifumi, 110
Manojlovi¢-Muir, Ljubica,
149
Mehner, Thomas, 117
Merz, Jr., Kenneth M., 90
Meth-Cohn, Otto, 138
Miller, Larry L., 84
Miranda, Miguel A., 142
Moiseev, 1. 1., 114
Mori, Toshiaki, 122
Moro-oka, Yoshihiko, 151
Muir, Kenneth W., 149
Mulvey, Robert E., 145
Murakami, Yukito, 143
Naka, Kensuke, 79
Nakamoto, Yoshiaki, 135
Narasimhan, C. S., 99
Nolte, R. J. M., 108
Ohe, Kouichi, 111
Okamoto, Y., 126
Pagelot, A., 102
Parsons, Philip J., 81
Patton, Alan T., 96
Pawelke, Gottfried, 105
Peacock, David J., 94
Piers, Edward, 125
Pinto, Ivan, 81
Porai-Koshits, M. A., 114
Prashar, Jognandan K., 83
Puddephatt, Richard J., 149
Raithby, Paul R., 145
Ramnarayan, K., 99
Rashidi, Mehdi, 149
Rathbone, Daniel L., 98
Reynolds, Charles H., 90
Richmond, Thomas G., 96
Ridley, Damon D., 137
Robinson, Cecil H., 129

Robson, Richard, 112
Roecker, Lee, 119
Rosseinsky, Matthew J., 88
Riibenacker, Martin, 142
Saburi, Masahiko, 87
Sakami, Hiroshi, 122
Sako, Magoichi, 110
Sargeson, Alan M., 119
Sasson, Yoel, 148
Schnockel, Hansgeorg, 117
Schoonman, J., 108
Schram, J., 108

Serr, Barbara R., 92
Sessler, Jonathan L., 77
Sharma, S. Kumar, 128
Short, Richard L., 115
Sielcken, O. E., 108
Skonieczny, Stanistaw, 147
Skotheim, T. A., 126
Snaith, Ronald, 145
Stromnova, T. A., 114
Sugita, Nobuyuki, 111
Suzuki, Kenzi, 122
Tabushi, (the late) Iwao, 79
Talham, Daniel R., 88
Tang, Wai-Tong, 100
Torten, Michael, 106
Uchida, Yasuzo, 87
Uemura, Sakae, 111
Vuorinen, Eino, 138
Watkin, David, 88

Willis, Anthony C., 119
Wills, A. Richard, 115
Wright, Dominic S., 145
Yam, Vivian Wing-Wah, 100
Yamada, Jun-ichi, 86
Yamamoto, Yoshinori, 86
Yamamura, Kazuo, 79
Yang, X. Q., 126

Ziffer, Herman, 106



DIFFUSIVE
SAMPLING

AN ALTERNATIVE APPROACH TO
WORKPLACE AIR MOMTORING

WEE
A

of the

Unitad Kingdorm Heetfth and Befaty Exscuts ve

Rayai Bociety of Chamiatry

rice £45.00 $87.00
RSC Members Price £27.00

Hardcover 500pp
ISBN 085186 343 3

DIFFUSIVE SAMPLING

AN ALTERNATIVE APPROACH TO WORKPLACE AIR MONITORING

Edited by: A. Berlin, Health & Safety Directorate
R.H. Brown, Occupational Medicine and Hygiene Laboratories
K.J. Saunders, BP Research Centre.

Diffusive Sampling is based on a symposium held in Luxembourg in

September 1986 and organised jointly by the Commission of the

European Communities and the United Kingdom Health and Safety

Executive in cooperation with the World Health Organization and

the Royal Society of Chemistry. This book:

® Reviews the state of the art of diffusive sampler techniques

® Stimulates the exchange of technical information

® Assesses the suitability and range of applications for workplace
monitoring

® Promotes the further development of this technique and its
wider use.

Brief contents: Introduction, Current Field Application, Role of

Diffusive Sampler in Workplace Air Monitoring, Current Trends in

Development of Diffusive Systems, Acceptability of Monitoring

Data Based on Diffusive Sampling, Conclusions and

Recommendations.

Radiation Curing of Polymers

EDITED BY D. R. RANDELL, CIBA-GEIGY INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS

Throughout the 1970’ and 19807, there has been a growing interest
in the use of radiation sources in the curing of polymers in surface
coatings applications. This has arisen because the procedure
presents a quick, clean and energy efficient means of achieving a
hardened cross-linked polymer system. Initially ultraviolet was the
sole radiation source used but more recently electron beam and
laser energy sources have been introduced. Furthermore cationic as
well as free radical initiators are now finding favour.

Industrial outlets now served by the technique include

paper, metal, plastics and wood coatings, adhesives and printing.
Consequently many workers in industry and academia are now
involved in the varied aspects of developing new systems for the

future.

This new book provides a timely review of progress in this

Sottcover 216pp
ISBN 0 85186 096 4

rapidly developing and diverse subject area and offers useful and

stimulating reading for practitioners of the radiation curing Price £32.50 ($63.00)
of polymers. RSC Members Price £20.00
ORDERING: / ROYAL
RSC Members should be sent their orders to: The Royal Society of Chemistry, / SOCIETY OF
Membership Manager, 30 Russell Square, London WC1B 5DT, UK. % , CHEMISTRY

Non-RSC members should send their orders to: The Royal Society of Chemistry,
Distribution Centre, Blackhorse Road, Letchworth, Herts SG6 THN, U.K.

///// Information

Services






